1
Introduction
■■ Before using the motor
Only qualified personnel of electrical and mechanical engineering should work with
the product. Use the product correctly after thoroughly reading the section "Safety
precautions." In addition, be sure to observe the contents described in warning,
caution, and note in this manual.
The product described in this manual has been designed and manufactured to be

④  Parallel key: 1 piece
 （200W, 300W, and 400W types are �xed to the output shaft）
 Instructions and Precautions for Safe Use ...... 1 copy
■■ Model
Verify the model number of the purchased product against the number shown on
the package label. Check the model number of the motor and gearhead against the
number shown on their nameplates, respectively.
o in the model name indicates a number representing the gear ratio.
 in the model name indicates A (no machining) or AC (shaft flat) for the round
shaft type.
 z Combination type • parallel shaft gearhead
Output
power Combination motor model Motor model Gearhead model
30 W BLM230-oB BLM230-GFV2 GFV2Go
60 W BLM460S-oB BLM460S-GFV2 GFV4Go
120 W BLM5120-oB BLM5120-GFV2 GFV5Go
200 W BLM6200S-oB BLM6200S-GFV
GFV6Go300 W BLM6300S-oB BLM6300S-GFV
400 W BLM6400S-oB BLM6400S-GFV
 z Round shaft type
Output
power Motor model
30 W BLM230-2
60 W BLM260-2
120 W BLM5120-2
200 W BLM5200-
300 W BLM5300-
400 W BLM5400-
■■ Names and functions of parts
Output
shaft
Mounting hole